FORM PTO- 0584-1047			2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT C PATENT AND TRADE
To the Hono	orable Commissic	(Section than some trem some		ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i		102053		address of receiving party(ies):
Patrick Bradd. Kevin J. Baug Additional name(s) of convey			Internal Add	el Networks Limited lress: ess: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
3. Nature of conveyance:		103 110	City: St. Lau	rrent State: Quebec Zip: H4S 2A9 CANADA
<u>x</u> Assignment	_ Mer	rger	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
	nent - Cha		,,,,	1.00
_ Other			_	1-02
Execution Date : February 24,	March 8 & 18, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or p	eatent number(s).			
If this document is being fil	ed together with a ne	w application, the execution	on date of the applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/032,414			B. Patent No.	(s)
				part of the second of the seco
		Additional numbers	attached: Yes X	No E
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ence	6. Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved: one
Name: William M. Lee, Jr.			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lee, M. Street Address: P.O. Bo	ann, Smith, McWillia	ams, Sweeney & Ohlson	<u>x</u>	Enclosed
City: Chicago State: Illino	ois Zip: <u>60690-278</u>	6		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			8. Deposit acc	count number:
			12	2-0913
			(Attach duplicate	copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.		out 6 Julius in Forms	nation idetrum and	correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my know the original document.	wledge and belief	r, the foregoing inform	D. 137	
William M. Lee	Jr.	Dellian	11 les	March 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and
			etach this portion	
Mail documents to be record	led with required covi	er sheet information to:	Patents and Tradem	arks
		Box A	Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	
		tis estimated to average	about 30 minutes pe	er document to be recorded, including time for end comments regarding this burden estimate to t
document and gathering the	e of Information Syste	pleting and reviewing the sems, PK2-1000C, Washing	ample cover sheet. Se ton, D.C. 20231, and t	er document to be recorded, including time for end comments regarding this burden estimate to t to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperw
Project (0651-0011), Wash	ingion, D.C. 2000			

PATENT REEL: 012771 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I the undersigned, whose full post office address is adjacent my name, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

the address of whose registered office is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St Laurent

Quebec H4S 2A9

Canada

(hereinafter called "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, including any and all priority rights, in and to certain inventions relating to

Method and apparatus for setting up telephony connections between two address domains having overlapping address ranges

identified in Nortel's records as ID 14781 and set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith, serial number 10/032, 414 filed on:-

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent in all countries that may be granted for said inventions, to the intend that any such patent or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Nortel alone or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (We) undertake without charge to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Nortel, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (We) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a fully legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Nortel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right of priority.

This Assignment does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Patrick Breed

20 College Road Maidenhead

Berkshire SL6 6BN

UK

Additional Assignors on attached page

Witness Signature L. WARD Witness Name (print)	Kevin J. Baughan 42 Horseguards Drive Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 1XL UK	Date 18 3 62. Assignor
Witness Signature C. LAURENT Witness Name (print)	Cedric Aoun 0032 Rue des Peupliers Boulogne Billancourt France 92100	Date <u>24/2/2052</u> Assignor

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012771 FRAME: 0240